	S1-1
(AUS Race 1)
	9:20 A.M.
HK TIME
(01.11.2025)
AUS Time
12:20 P.M.
(01.11.2025)
	Carbine Club Stakes (Group 3)
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	Flemington, Australia - Turf - 1600 Metres (Left-handed) 
For 3-years-old. Set Weights plus Penalties. No allowances for apprentices.
Total Prize Money (AUD) $500,000
1st $300,000, 2nd $90,000, 3rd $45,000, 4th $22,500, 5th $12,500, 6th $10,000, 7th $10,000, 8th $10,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $2,560,300
1st $1,536,200, 2nd $460,800, 3rd $230,400, 4th $115,200, 5th $64,000, 6th $51,200, 7th $51,200, 8th $51,200.



	
	1

	榮石
 (CP)
羅滿德
131 
薛凱華
(2) 
VINROCK (AUS) 3 b c
Matt Laurie
Mark Zahra
I Am Invincible (AUS)－Girl Gone Rockin' (AUS) (Redoute's Choice (AUS))
Owner(s): Yu Long Investments, K Brideoake, D & Mrs L Mustica, P & Mrs J Mustica, Martin Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: J Martin), M D Laurie, Peake Racing (P Edwards), P & Mrs D Campbell, M Louth, S Mustica, S Heazlewood, FS Racing (Mgr P Fox), The Padma Group (Mgr A Grant), P Kelly, J Kelly, B Osborne & C Powell

	Lifetime
:
7 (4-0-0)
Turf
:
7 (4-0-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
4 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (1-0-0)
Dist
:
2 (0-0-0)
G
:
6 (4-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$6,037,755
Track
:
2 (2-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
1 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/10
	5Apr25
	G1
	ATC Sires' Produce Stakes 2yo SW
AUD1,114,500
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Mark Zahra
	1
	
	
	
	35.66
	1.22.82
	-
	
	4
	
	3
	
	1
	0.21
	3.40F
	
	
	Vinrock (AUS) 
State Visit (AUS) 
Buffalo (AUS) 
	Sett 4th fence 2L. Behind leader straightening. RR 350m. Kept chasing to find front 150m and fought on too well.

	4/9
	30Aug25
	G3
	McNeil Stakes 3yo SWP
AUD201,600
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	S 
	131
	
	Mark Zahra
	3
	
	
	
	35.39
	1.10.00
	-
	
	6
	
	5
	
	4
	6.25
	3.80F
	CP
	
	Tycoon Star (AUS) 
Mcgaw (AUS) 
Jimmy Recard (AUS) 
	5th 2W 3.5L. Urged along app t. Left behind down strt, wanting to lay in.

	1/11
	13Sep25
	L
	Exford Plate 3yo SWP
AUD177,095
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Mark Zahra
	11
	
	
	
	34.08
	1.22.98
	-
	
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	1.75
	2.80F
	CP
	
	Vinrock (AUS) 
West Of Swindon (AUS) 
Wise Inlaw (AUS) 
	2nd 2W 1L or tad more. Travelled sweetly straightening. Full bore 300m. Took over 100m. Strong to line.

	5/9
	26Sep25
	G2
	Stutt Stakes 3yo SW
AUD301,500
	M V, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Mark Zahra
	8
	
	
	
	35.95
	1.37.15
	7
	
	7
	
	7
	
	5
	3.15
	1.65F
	
	
	West Of Swindon (AUS) 
Romantic Encounter (NZ) 
Hillier (AUS) 
	S/A. O/R 7th 2W 4.5L. Joined 3W line app t. Outkicked straightening. Hit line well. Lame.

	4/15
	11Oct25
	G1
	Caulfield Guineas 3yo SW
AUD3,020,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Mark Zahra
	11
	
	
	
	36.63
	1.36.30
	4
	
	4
	
	4
	
	4
	3.25
	9.50
	CP
	
	Autumn Boy (AUS) 
Planet Red (AUS) 
Observer (AUS) 
	4th 2W. Joined in 3W t. Lost a winker 250m. Dangerous until peaked late.


	
	2

	城西區
 (CP1/TT)
馬漢雅
129 
苗康文
(5) 
WEST OF SWINDON (AUS) 3 b c
Ciaron Maher
Ben Melham
Wootton Bassett (GB)－Fife (AUS) (Starcraft (NZ))
Owner(s): Qatar Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr: D Redvers), A R E Investments (Mgr: P H Butts), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), G G L Taylor, Mrs K R B Taylor, G P Carmody, G E Kahan, P Filipovic, S C Loewe, D P Sinn, C Taylor, W Taylor, B J Thynne, A J Willoughby & P J Prendergast

	Lifetime
:
7 (1-3-0)
Turf
:
7 (1-3-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
4 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
3 (0-2-0)
Dist
:
2 (1-0-0)
G
:
6 (1-3-0)
Earnings
:
HK$2,329,565
Track
:
1 (0-1-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
1 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	13/16
	22Mar25
	G1
	Golden Slipper 2yo SW
AUD5,000,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Tyler Schiller
	4
	
	
	
	34.74
	1.10.00
	-
	
	15
	
	12
	
	13
	6.9
	26
	
	
	Marhoona (AUS) 
Wodeton (AUS) 
Tempted (AUS) 
	S/A. Sett rear 9.2L. Inconvenienced 600m. Widest straightening 5.1L. DRO.

	4/11
	30Aug25
	
	c,g&e Maiden SW
AUD42,000
	K GR, AUS
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	S 
	125
	
	Louise Day
	11
	
	
	
	35.44
	1.11.77
	-
	
	7
	
	5
	
	4
	1.7
	2.60F
	TT
	
	Ruination (AUS) 
Above The Law (AUS) 
Feared (AUS) 
	Sett WTMF 4WNC 4.7L. 4W straightening 2.3L. Kept chasing.

	2/11
	13Sep25
	L
	Exford Plate 3yo SWP
AUD177,095
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Ben Melham
	9
	
	
	
	34.08
	1.22.98
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	2
	1.75
	8.50
	TT
	
	Vinrock (AUS) 
West Of Swindon (AUS) 
Wise Inlaw (AUS) 
	MF 3WNC 3L tt. Full bore 400m. Kept coming right to line.

	1/9
	26Sep25
	G2
	Stutt Stakes 3yo SW
AUD301,500
	M V, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Ben Melham
	1
	
	
	
	35.95
	1.37.15
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	0.4
	4.20
	TT
	
	West Of Swindon (AUS) 
Romantic Encounter (NZ) 
Hillier (AUS) 
	Led. Breather 600m. Quickened 300m. Kept kicking to get it done.

	9/15
	11Oct25
	G1
	Caulfield Guineas 3yo SW
AUD3,020,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Ben Melham
	13
	
	
	
	36.63
	1.36.30
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	9
	5.17
	18
	TT
	
	Autumn Boy (AUS) 
Planet Red (AUS) 
Observer (AUS) 
	Led. Unable to shake them t. Tackled 150m, tiring.


	
	

	
	HK Time 9:20 A.M.    S1-1 Carbine Club Stakes
AUS Time 12:20 P.M.    AUS Race 1

	
	


	
	3

	威聲奇才
 (B1)
羅滿德
128 
莫凱德
(1) 
PRESTIGE OLE (AUS) 3 ch c
Matt Laurie
Jamie Mott
Ole Kirk (AUS)－Major Wager (AUS) (Exceed And Excel (AUS))
Owner(s): T F Yeung

	Lifetime
:
7 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
7 (2-1-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
3 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (0-0-0)
Dist
:
2 (0-0-0)
G
:
7 (2-1-0)
Earnings
:
HK$728,968
Track
:
2 (1-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/8
	29Mar25
	
	2yo SWP
AUD175,000
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Ben Allen
	2
	
	
	
	34.86
	1.25.60
	-
	
	6
	
	5
	
	1
	0.3
	3.50F
	
	
	Prestige Ole (AUS) 
Amazake (AUS) 
Polish Playgirl (AUS) 
	Sett WTMF tt. ROS to take lead inside 100m and strong to edge clear.

	2/5
	3May25
	
	2yo Hcp
AUD150,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Luke Cartwright
	1
	
	
	
	36.18
	1.24.13
	-
	
	3
	
	4
	
	2
	1.75
	2.70F
	
	
	Kaleo (AUS) 
Prestige Ole (AUS) 
Kakkoii (AUS) 
	Box seat. In traffic t. Eased clear 175m. Chased on into 2nd late.

	5/11
	13Sep25
	L
	Exford Plate 3yo SWP
AUD177,095
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	
	Jamie Mott
	6
	
	
	
	34.08
	1.22.98
	-
	
	9
	
	9
	
	5
	3.05
	31
	
	
	Vinrock (AUS) 
West Of Swindon (AUS) 
Wise Inlaw (AUS) 
	WTMF 2W around 6L tt. Wound-up gamely thru ruck.

	9/9
	26Sep25
	G2
	Stutt Stakes 3yo SW
AUD301,500
	M V, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Jamie Mott
	3
	
	
	
	35.95
	1.37.15
	4
	
	4
	
	4
	
	9
	7.07
	11
	
	
	West Of Swindon (AUS) 
Romantic Encounter (NZ) 
Hillier (AUS) 
	4th rail 3L. Moved closer 500m. U/p soon after. K-up final 200m.

	15/15
	11Oct25
	G1
	Caulfield Guineas 3yo SW
AUD3,020,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Harry Coffey
	4
	
	
	
	36.63
	1.36.30
	8
	
	8
	
	10
	
	15
	12.07
	151
	
	
	Autumn Boy (AUS) 
Planet Red (AUS) 
Observer (AUS) 
	Fractious gate. J awk. 8th rail 6L tt. Wd down strt.


	
	4

大名芬奇
林銘
126 
勞樑迪
(8) 
CALL DA VINCI (AUS) 3 b g
Bevan Laming
Jaden Lloyd
Under the Louvre (AUS)－Calzini (AUS) (Shamus Award (AUS))
Owner(s): Waragup Holdings Pty Ltd

	Lifetime
:
6 (2-2-2)
Turf
:
6 (2-2-2)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
1 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (0-2-0)
Dist
:
1 (0-0-1)
G
:
3 (1-1-1)
Earnings
:
HK$1,420,565
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
3 (1-1-1)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/6
	5May25
	
	2yo Hcp
AUD28,000
	IPSW, AUS
	 
	1350 RH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Jaden Lloyd
	2
	
	
	
	36.97
	1.20.78
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	1
	2.2
	1.20F
	
	
	Call Da Vinci (AUS) 
Under Arrest (NZ) 
Strenuous (AUS) 
	Began well, 3rd 800m to home t, took over 200m, drew away to win easily

	1/7
	21May25
	
	2yo Hcp
AUD50,000
	IPSW, AUS
	 
	1350 RH
Turf 
	H 
	129
	
	Jaden Lloyd
	6
	
	
	
	36.83
	1.22.39
	-
	
	4
	
	5
	
	1
	0.12
	4.20
	
	
	Call Da Vinci (AUS) 
Navy Pilot (AUS) 
North Pole (AUS) 
	Sett 4th to 800m, held up 5th home t, shifted out, H/In but did best to win narrowly

	3/14
	31May25
	G2
	BRC Sires' Produce Stakes 2yo SW
AUD1,000,000
	E FM, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	H 
	126
	
	Jaden Lloyd
	7
	
	
	
	38.29
	1.28.57
	-
	
	9
	
	11
	
	3
	3.77
	26
	
	
	Cool Archie (AUS) 
Farnicle (AUS) 
Call Da Vinci (AUS) 
	O/R, WB 800m to home t, shifted out, ran on without threatening

	3/16
	14Jun25
	G1
	J.J. Atkins 2yo SW
AUD1,000,000
	E FM, AUS
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Jaden Lloyd
	14
	
	
	
	35.96
	1.34.93
	13
	
	13
	
	9
	
	3
	1.74
	31
	
	
	Cool Archie (AUS) 
Hidden Achievement (AUS) 
Call Da Vinci (AUS) 
	Steadied 1200m, WB 800m to home t, held up 250m, shifted out, ran on

	2/9
	18Oct25
	
	3yo SWP
AUD150,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Jaden Lloyd
	2
	
	
	
	35.59
	1.24.00
	-
	
	7
	
	7
	
	2
	2
	8
	
	
	Bacash (AUS) 
Call Da Vinci (AUS) 
Sulek (NZ) 
	7th rail 5L. Off inside 3.5L t. ROS no match late.


	
	5

	御賞賜
 (H)
施達誠
126 
凌道暉
(3) 
REGAL AWARD (AUS) 3 b g
Phillip Stokes
Lachlan Neindorf
Ole Kirk (AUS)－Sovereign Award (AUS) (Shamus Award (AUS))
Owner(s): Ms D S Sealey, G & C Pastoral Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: V Oldfield) & V A Oldfield

	Lifetime
:
5 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
5 (2-1-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
4 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (0-1-0)
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
5 (2-1-0)
Earnings
:
HK$664,075
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/9
	23Apr25
	
	2yo Maiden SW
AUD37,500
	GEEL, AUS
	 
	1212 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Daniel Stackhouse
	7
	
	
	
	34.10
	1.11.34
	-
	
	7
	
	7
	
	2
	0.25
	2.20F
	
	
	Green Spaces (AUS) 
Regal Award (AUS) 
Getta Good Feeling (AUS) 
	7th 2W. Swung 4W t. ROS hitting line hard final 175m. Kept coming & dived but missed out.

	5/9
	23Aug25
	
	3yo c&g SWP
AUD150,000
	M V, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Daniel Stackhouse
	3
	
	
	
	36.13
	1.11.27
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	5
	2.35
	3.20F
	
	
	Space Rider (AUS) 
Wise Inlaw (AUS) 
Estremo (AUS) 
	5th 3WNC (keen). Urged along 450m. Circled 4W into strt. Tried hard right to line.

	1/12
	10Sep25
	
	3yo Maiden SW
AUD55,000
	SANH, AUS
	 
	1300 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Blake Shinn
	8
	
	
	
	34.36
	1.16.87
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	2.25
	2.90F
	
	
	Regal Award (AUS) 
Crusader Voyage (AUS) 
Irreverent (AUS) 
	Led narrowly 2W tt. S/L straightening. Kicked clear 300m to have it won.

	4/7
	27Sep25
	
	3yo c&g Qlty
AUD150,000
	SANH, AUS
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	115
	
	Hannah Edgley
	4
	
	
	
	33.55
	1.23.33
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	4
	1.81
	2.80F
	
	
	Navy Pilot (AUS) 
Bacash (AUS) 
Centu Cavaddi (AUS) 
	J awk. O/R 5th/6th rail 4.5L. Crept closer straightening 450m. Across heels 300m and tried hard, checking off heels 125m.

	1/6
	15Oct25
	
	3yo BM70 Hcp
AUD150,000
	CAUL, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Lachlan Neindorf
	5
	
	
	
	34.43
	1.36.19
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	7.5
	2.80F
	H
	
	Regal Award (AUS) 
Obvious (AUS) 
Tagline (AUS) 
	Steadily strode to lead 1200m. Got away 2.5L t. Blasted clear down strt.


	
	

	
	HK Time 9:20 A.M.    S1-1 Carbine Club Stakes
AUS Time 12:20 P.M.    AUS Race 1

	
	


	
	6

	獨一心水
 (B1)
古敏力
126 
戴文高
(9) 
SINGLE CHOICE (AUS) 3 b g
Matt Cumani
Michael Dee
Anders (AUS)－Sebring Sally (AUS) (Sebring (AUS))
Owner(s): M Cumani, Brimac Racing, Win You Good Thing, G Eastick, J Prior, Harry Racing, Mrs P G Bartle, L E Bartle, K J Matthews, Miss M Ferry, R A Shalders, R Axen, S M W Charles, Singpitt Racing  (Mgr: S Inglis), Alta Cinque, Dirty Yabby, B.J & A.K Paterson, D Robertson & Plodalong - Hunter

	Lifetime
:
5 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
4 (1-1-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
4 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (0-1-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
1 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$287,850
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
3 (1-1-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/13
	5Jun25
	
	2yo Maiden SW
AUD37,500
	GEEL, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Eoin Walsh
	5
	
	
	
	35.18
	1.11.88
	-
	
	4
	
	3
	
	2
	0.2
	9.50
	
	
	Loving (AUS) 
Single Choice (AUS) 
Conical Net (AUS) 
	Handy 4th rail tt. Behind ldr straightening. Off inside and hit line as wnr got by wider final strides.

	5/8
	6Aug25
	
	3yo c&g Maiden SW
AUD55,000
	SANL, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	S 
	128
	
	Eoin Walsh
	3
	
	
	
	34.37
	1.11.77
	-
	
	2
	
	2
	
	5
	3.36
	7
	
	
	Duke Atreides (AUS) 
Algorithmic (AUS) 
Fastoso (AUS) 
	2nd 1.5L (keen) tt. Steadily lost touch in sprint to line.

	1/7
	26Aug25
	
	Maiden SW
AUD32,000
	BRTS, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Synthetic 
	 
	126
	
	Eoin Walsh
	4
	
	
	
	35.52
	1.13.55
	-
	
	5
	
	4
	
	1
	4.25
	1.90F
	
	
	Single Choice (AUS) 
Packers Journey (AUS) 
Fast 'N' Inzaine (NZ) 
	5th 2W. Swung 4W t. Raced up quickly to hit lead 200m & Kept going strongly to draw well clear

	1/6
	17Sep25
	
	3yo BM64 Hcp
AUD35,000
	BDGO, AUS
	 
	1300 LH
Turf 
	S 
	130
	
	Eoin Walsh
	5
	
	
	
	37.05
	1.18.34
	-
	
	6
	
	5
	
	1
	0.4
	6
	
	
	Single Choice (AUS) 
Mongolian Gobi (NZ) 
Diamond Gust (AUS) 
	Last or 5th 3WNC 3L. built momentum top of strt. ROS doing best late.

	5/10
	11Oct25
	L
	Tapp-Craig 3yo SWP
AUD500,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Tyler Schiller
	5
	
	
	
	35.27
	1.22.28
	-
	
	6
	
	7
	
	5
	3.47
	13
	
	
	Ohope (AUS) 
Farnicle (AUS) 
Estremo (AUS) 
	S/A. Taken out and bumped another runner shortly after start. Sett WTMF fence 7.1L. WB straightening 5.3L. Never totally clear.


	
	7

驕馬
華禮納
126 
夏毅敦
(6) 
KILMAN (NZ) 3 b c
Chris Waller
Adam Hyeronimus
Super Seth (AUS)－Thy (NZ) (O'Reilly (NZ))
Owner(s): N Morgan & D H T Devine

	Lifetime
:
6 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
6 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
3 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
3 (1-0-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
4 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$183,946
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
2 (1-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	7/11
	15Mar25
	G3
	Pago Pago Stakes 2yo c&g SW
AUD251,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Blake Shinn
	1
	
	
	
	33.80
	1.10.54
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	7
	4.98
	10
	
	
	Skyhook (AUS) 
Good Hotspur (AUS) 
State Visit (AUS) 
	Sett 3rd fence 2.2L. RR straightening 1.8L. Beaten 300m. Wd latter stages.

	12/14
	17May25
	G2
	Spirit Of Boom Classic 2yo SW
AUD300,000
	DOOM, AUS
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	H 
	126
	
	Tommy Berry
	5
	
	
	
	36.44
	1.12.64
	-
	
	13
	
	14
	
	12
	6.49
	51
	
	
	Cool Archie (AUS) 
Gallo Nero (AUS) 
Grafterburners (AUS) 
	WB 800m to home t, DRO

	5/10
	17Sep25
	
	c,g&e BM65 Hcp
AUD38,000
	DOOM, AUS
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	
	Kyle Wilson-Taylor
	9
	
	
	
	33.75
	1.08.94
	-
	
	7
	
	6
	
	5
	6.2
	14
	
	
	Synergy In Motion (AUS) 
Simply Excels (AUS) 
Adranos (AUS) 
	Set 8th early, 7th 80m, 6th home t, battled on

	6/8
	1Oct25
	
	3yo+ BM72 Hcp
AUD60,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Tyler Schiller
	7
	
	
	
	35.86
	1.23.19
	-
	
	8
	
	7
	
	6
	8.01
	31
	
	
	Mawjood (AUS) 
Sarrismo (AUS) 
Starman (AUS) 
	Bumped jumping. Sett rear fence 8.2L. WB straightening 5L. Taken in and awk placed on heels 400m. H/Up 350m-200m. Clipped heels and blundered 200m. Never really clear.

	9/11
	15Oct25
	
	3yo+ BM72 Hcp
AUD60,000
	W FM, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Tommy Berry
	7
	
	
	
	34.94
	1.22.14
	-
	
	7
	
	7
	
	9
	2.92
	19
	
	
	Little Beginnings (AUS) 
Ronny Rock Art (AUS) 
Master Riley (AUS) 
	J/Awk. Sett WTMF fence 6L. Looking for run straightening. Disappointed for run and checked 150m. Never saw daylight.
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	三層威
林銘
126 
羅禮雅
(4) 
TRIPLE MALT (AUS) 3 b c
Bevan Laming
Brad Rawiller
Ole Kirk (AUS)－Amaliehaven (AUS) (More Than Ready (USA))
Owner(s): S B Laming, Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate), R A Dawson, Fortensity Equine Management (Mgr: Mrs B A Gray), G J Gallan, Miss A Barber, A Sterpin & Browns & Kirks (Mgr: S D Brown)

	Lifetime
:
3 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
3 (1-1-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
2 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (1-0-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
3 (1-1-0)
Earnings
:
HK$116,857
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/11
	14Jun25
	
	2yo Maiden Hcp
AUD30,000
	GCST, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Emily Lang
	10
	
	
	
	35.33
	1.25.09
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	0.1
	9.50
	
	
	Triple Malt (AUS) 
Go Maro (AUS) 
Provoker (AUS) 
	Began well, bumped, crossed, led to home t, held them all off to win narrowly

	4/10
	8Oct25
	
	3yo+ BM66 Hcp
AUD35,000
	SALE, AUS
	 
	1427 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Beau Mertens
	3
	
	
	
	33.70
	1.26.34
	-
	
	4
	
	4
	
	4
	2.75
	15
	
	
	Fridge Monster (AUS) 
Bluepinot (AUS) 
Keane Enuff (AUS) 
	4th 2W. Full bore 3W t. Battled evenly as ldrs fought it out.

	2/10
	18Oct25
	
	3yo+ BM62 Hcp
AUD27,000
	BDGO, AUS
	 
	1300 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Brad Rawiller
	2
	
	
	
	34.96
	1.17.83
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	2
	0.06
	5.50
	
	
	Runaway Soul (AUS) 
Triple Malt (AUS) 
Rentessis (AUS) 
	3rd rails. Held up t. Clear 200m & drove thru along fence to hit lead 125m. Looked the winner but was gunned down final stride
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迸浪花
華禮納
123 
貝湯美
(7) 
PANOVA (AUS) 3 br f
Chris Waller
Tommy Berry
Trapeze Artist (AUS)－Love Me Quietly (AUS) (Trusting (AUS))
Owner(s): B2B Thoroughbreds P/L (Mgr: R C S Surace)

	Lifetime
:
4 (1-2-0)
Turf
:
4 (1-2-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2025/26
:
3 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (0-1-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
3 (1-1-0)
Earnings
:
HK$827,190
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
1 (0-1-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/9
	24Jul25
	
	2yo Maiden Hcp
AUD42,000
	WYNG, AUS
	 
	1300 RH
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	Zac Lloyd
	4
	
	
	
	35.93
	1.17.88
	-
	
	8
	
	6
	
	2
	0.8
	6.50
	
	
	Azarax (NZ) 
Panova (AUS) 
Jagerbomb (NZ) 
	Sett WTMF fence 5.6L. Looking for run straightening 4.2L. Shifted out abruptly 250m. Across heels 220m. Chased hard.

	4/10
	24Sep25
	
	3yo+ f&m Maiden SW
AUD100,000
	W FM, AUS
	 
	1200 RH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Tommy Berry
	5
	
	
	
	34.95
	1.10.78
	-
	
	8
	
	6
	
	4
	3.54
	21
	
	
	Surf's Up (AUS) 
Mrs Maree (AUS) 
Miss Lola (AUS) 
	Sett WTMF fence 6L. Looking for run straightening. Awk placed 200m. Only battled when clear 150m. Not tested on heels concluding stages.

	2/7
	8Oct25
	
	3yo+ Maiden SW
AUD60,000
	KENS, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Tommy Berry
	2
	
	
	
	34.66
	1.23.21
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	2
	0.56
	6
	
	
	Pictor (AUS) 
Panova (AUS) 
Emballee (AUS) 
	Sett 5th 2W 4.5L. 4W straightening. Kept chasing.

	1/11
	18Oct25
	G3
	Reginald Allen Quality 3yo fillies
AUD250,500
	RAND, AUS
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Tommy Berry
	11
	
	
	
	35.20
	1.22.61
	-
	
	11
	
	10
	
	1
	0.63
	8.50
	
	
	Panova (AUS) 
Samarelle (NZ) 
Chatterley (AUS) 
	Sett rear 8L. Widest straightening 5.5L. ROS to find front 100m and kept going.


